

## August 22, 2024

To.

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code (BSE): 544203	Symbol: ABDL

Sub: Press Release - Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited adopts Digitisation with Lexplosion's SaaS Offering for Enhanced Regulatory Compliance Management

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a Press Release issued by Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited ('the Company') on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited

Ritesh Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership no. ACS 14037



## **REGISTERED OFFICE**

394/C, Lamington Chambers, Lamington Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400004 Press Release for Immediate Dissemination

## Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited Adopts Digitisation with Lexplosion's SaaS Offering for Enhanced Regulatory Compliance Management

**Mumbai, 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024**: Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited (ABDL), the 3<sup>rd</sup> largest spirits company in India, has initiated a strategic alliance to strengthen its legal compliance framework with Lexplosion Solutions to deploy Komrisk, a cutting-edge regulatory compliance management software. This partnership aims to further enhance ABDL's compliance framework, ensuring seamless and robust regulatory adherence across its expansive national footprint. With Komrisk, ABDL is poised to elevate its operational excellence, reinforcing its commitment to integrity and industry leadership.

The implementation of Komrisk is expected to provide ABDL with an edge to ease the operational efficiencies across the group. This includes centralized compliance management across all locations including own bottling units, ENA distillery and regional offices and regulatory domains, as well as real-time regulatory updates and alerts. Komrisk will also enable improved risk assessment and mitigation, while offering enhanced reporting and analytics capabilities. Additionally, ABDL will further be able to streamline workflows for compliance-related tasks, thereby improving efficiency and effectiveness in managing statutory regulatory requirements.

Alok Gupta, Managing Director of Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited, stated, "In today's complex regulatory environment, maintaining robust compliance is crucial for any business. With Lexplosion coming on board through its compliance management offering in Komrisk, we are certain to augment our compliance management capabilities. We expect the new SaaS offering to improve efficiencies with respect to time. This move aligns with our commitment to operational excellence and corporate governance framework."

Indranil Choudhury, CEO of Lexplosion Solutions, commented, "We are privileged to partner with Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited in their journey towards comprehensive compliance management. Komrisk's cloud-based platform will provide ABDL with real-time regulatory updates, streamlined compliance processes, and enhanced visibility across its operations. This partnership underscores the growing importance of technology-driven solutions in managing complex regulatory landscapes."

## About Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited (www.abdindia.com)

Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited (ABDL) is the third largest Spirits company in India, in terms of annual sales volumes between FY14 and FY24. ABDL has a presence in five main flavors, i.e., whisky, brandy, rum, vodka, and gin, with 'millionaire' brands like Officer's Choice Whisky, Officer's Choice Blue Whisky, Sterling Reserve Premium Whiskies and ICONiQ White Whisky. Currently, its manufacturing network comprises 33 units, of which 9 are owned bottling units, 1 owned distillery, and 23 non-owned manufacturing units.

For more information contact:

**Bikram Basu** 

Chief Strategy & Marketing Officer - Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited

Tel.: +91 22 4300 1111 | Email: bikrambasu@abdindia.com